Approved by the Order of the Chairman of the Board -Rector of Al-Farabi KazNU dated 28.06.2021 №306 based on the decision of the Academic Council of the University dated 22.06.2021 № 11 (amendments and additions were made by the order of the Rector dated 14.10.2022 №526, 02.12.2022 №660, 06.10.2023 №489)

Permanent Members of the Dissertation Council for the defense of dissertations for the conferment of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD), Professional Doctorate for 2021-2024

Direction of training	Educational program
8D051 - Biological and related	6D060700, 8D05101–Biology
sciences	6D061300, 8D05108 – Geobotany
8D084 - Fish Industry	6D070100, 8D05105 – Biotechnology
	8D08401 – Fish Industry and Industrial
	Fishery
	8D05104 – Genetics

Nº	Name (position in the Dissertation Council) Chair, Deputy Chair, Academic Secretary	Affiliation, position	Academic Degree, Academic title
1	Bissenbaev Amangeldy	Al-Farabi KazNU,	Doctor of Biological
	Kuanbaevich	Acting Director of the	Sciences, Professor,
	Chair	Research Institute of	Academician of the
		Problems of Biology	National Academy of
		and Biotechnology	Sciences of the RK
2	Turuspekov Yerlan	Institute of Biology and	PhD., Professor
	Kenespekovich	Biotechnology of	
	Deputy Chair	Plants, Head of the	
	2	Laboratory of	
		Molecular Genetics	
3	Narmuratova Meiramkul	Al-Farabi KazNU,	PhD, Associate Professor
	Academic Secretary	Deputy Head of Chair	
		on Scientific-	
		Innovational	
		mnovanonai	

		Activity and International Co- operation	
4	Zayadan Bolatkhan Kazykhanovich	Al-Farabi KazNU, Dean of the Faculty of Biology and Biotechnology	Doctor of Biological Sciences, Professor, Academician of the National Academy of Sciences of the RK
5	Tuleukhanov Sultan Tuleukhanovich	Al-Farabi KazNU, Professor of the Department of Biophysics, Biomedicine and Neuroscience	Doctor of Biological Sciences, Professor
6	Mukhitdinov Nashtay Mukhitdinovich	Al-Farabi KazNU, Professor of the Department of Biodiversity and Bioresources	Doctor of Biological Sciences, Professor